Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 12/22/2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	R SHEET
12/23/11	YAttorney Docket No.: 2605-014CIP
To the Director of the U.S. Pi 103638297	attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RÉNOVIS, INC.	Name: EVOTEC AG
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 6, 2011	Street Address: <u>Schnackenburgallee 114</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Hamburg</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY Zip:22525
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>ZZSZS</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Received
7,312,330	Received (2) DEC 2 2 2011
	5th Floor
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Sth Floor	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bergen Four	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Spring Valley Avenue	✓ Enclosed
Suite 160	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Maywood	8. Payment Information
State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 07607	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 201-487-5800	
Fax Number: 201-587-0715	b. Deposit Account Number 11-1153
Email Address: INFO@KJIPLAW.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Lle 19,2011
DAVID A. JACKSON, ESQ., REG. NO.	Date 26,742 Fotal number of pages distriction of the pages of the page
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 027496 FRAME: 0986

RN66754USA

Attorney Docket No. 2605-1-014CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **RENOVIS**, **INC.**, having a registered office at Renovis Inc., c/o Rose Ryan, Inc., 35473 Dumbarton Court, Newark, California, 94560, United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner by assignment of certain improvements, a certain invention and U.S. Patent No. **7,312,330** granted on **December 25, 2007**, (hereinafter "THE U.S. PATENT"), and the rights to make, use and sell the said invention within the United States; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign its Intellectual Property rights in The U.S. Patent to, **EVOTEC AG**, having a registered office at Schnackenburgallee 114, 22525 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to effect the formal assignment and transfer of ownership of the said improvements, the said invention, and The U.S. Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the improvements, the invention, and The U.S. Patent, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office of the United States in which The U.S. Patent is filed to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and said invention, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute or have executed any and all instruments and do all other acts which

PATENT REEL: 027496 FRAME: 0987

Attorney Docket No. 2605-1-014CIP

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may deem necessary or expedient in order to protect and to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the said improvements, the said invention, and the said U.S. Patent.

This agreement is effective as of the date of execution hereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the ASSIGNOR by its authorized representative has caused these presents to be duly executed this 6th day of October, 2011.

RENOVIS, INC.

By:

Christian von Spiegel

Senior VP Legal / SECRETARY

Attest:

(seai

De CHRISTIAN DARGEL

LEGAL COUNSEL

RECORDED: 12/22/2011